



6 Village Green Pelham, NH 03076

#### PELHAM COMMUNITY POWER COMMITTEE

# **MEETING MINUTES**

**Date:** January 31, 2024 **Time:** 6:30pm **Location**: Town Hall Conference Room

Chairman Gagnon called the meeting to order at 6:45PM, with three members present.

## I. ATTENDANCE

- a. Brett Gagnon
- b. Troy Bressette
- c. Sharon Jozokos

d. Board of Selectmen
Representative Heather Corbett

### II. PUBLIC INPUT

No members of the public were present for public input.

#### III. OLD BUSINESS

#### a. Continue Discussions on the Pelham Community Power Plan

Chairman Gagnon updated the team about where the Power Plan currently stands in the process to be approved by the State. There was discussion to recap how the plan was approved by the Select Board and Town Administrator and then passed along to Standard Power. Currently, Standard Power is in the processes of submitting the plan to the State PUC for final approval.

#### b. Discuss Pelham Community Power Warrant Article

Chairman Gagnon confirmed that the Board of Selectmen voted unanimously to support the Community Power Warrant Article, which will be Article #9 on the ballot. Further discussion was had around how to advertise and market support for this warrant article. This will involve a mix of physical signs, social media posting and verbal communication.

#### IV. MEETING MINUTE REVIEW

Ms. Jozokos moved acceptance of the November 7, 2023 meeting minutes, which Mr. Bressette seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

### V. ADJOURNMENT

Chairman Gagnon moved to adjourn, and Mrs. Jozokos seconded. Motion passed unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 7:20PM.

Respectfully submitted, Brett Gagnon, Chairman